FORM PTO-1594 F U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07701.0995 102130346 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents d original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Ameritrade Clearing, Inc. Individual(s) Advanced Clearing, Inc. Name: 802.0 Association Limited Partnership 4211 S. 102nd Street Address: X Corporation - Nebraska Omaha, Nebraska 68127-1031 General Partnership Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Individual(s) Association Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment X Corporation - Nebraska Merger Other: Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other: representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) **Execution Date:** December 9, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application Number(s): B. Trademark Registration Number(s): 1,925,864 2,140,383 1,265,955 2,175,360 1,343,221 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 concerning document should be mailed: Julia Anne Matheson, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00 Name: **Enclosed** Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, X Authorized to be charged to deposit account GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if 1300 I Street, N.W. fee is deficient Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 00000026 060916 1925864 06/21/2002 DBYRNE 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 100.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC: 482 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jennifer Adams Draffen May 24, 2002 Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 1 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service addressed to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231 BOX ASSIGNMENTS.

Rebecca M. Whitelock

Signed

Date: Wau

32409 1.DOC

200

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0410

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0411